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Col Gerald F, Lillard: /

Bagic, lst Ind fr Santiago Decatoria to the AG, PHILRYCOM, / 6 May A7,
resubmltting for reegn rogter of "K" Co, Reserve 3rd Bn, 95th Inf Regt,
92nd Div, previously returned to him in a ltr this hg, 14 Apr 47, denying
him acceptanca of subject roster in view of the closing date of 15 larch
46 for submission of reguests for recgn of grla units,

lat'I. Georgg E. F.'ém

Concurk Lt Col S J bé -
Chief, U anch
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HEADGUARTERS \/
PHILIFPINES~RYUKYUS COMMAND
OFFICE OF THE COMCANDITG GuNGHAL
GSCFU 091 PI AFO 707
Wr. Santisge Decatoria : 4 JIlRG 1947
Burawen, leyte
Ph'inypim-

Dear ¥r, Decatoriat

This will acknowledge receipt of your first indorsement, dated
6 May 1947, forwarding to this headquarters for the second time rogters
of K Company, Reserve, 3rd Battalion, 95th Infantry Regiment, 92nd Divie
sion, which were previcusly returned to you by our letter of 14 April 1947

1t is desired to osll your attention to the fact that the press release
referred to in our letter of 14 “pril 1947 stated that no epplicatioms for
recognition of guerrilla units would be accepted by this headquarters after
15 Mareh 1946, and not 15 Merch 1947 as you imply in your first indorsement.
The elesing date of 15 Hareh 1947 applied to the acceptance by this heagd~
quarters of individual claims for non=casualty recognition.-

Your request for recognition of the rosters of K Compeny, Heserve,
3rd Battalion, 95th Infantry Regiment, Y2nd Divigion, was received in your
letter dated 11 March 1947. It is again emphasised that it does not comply
with the elosing date of 15 March 1946 and that it can therefore not be
accepted for ecnsideration.

As was stated in our previous letter, this decision does vot preclude
submigsion of individuel requests for casualty ngﬁtion by those who
feel gualified and justified in entering sueh claims. - Upon request from
interested individuals, appropriate application rem will be fornaind-
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1st Indersement

To: Adjutant General
Baud;unrterl, Philrycom
APO 707

Returned fer censideration,

Uy request for recognition ef my wnit was mailed
by me on 13 March 1947, which time is within the limit-
ting date of recognition. Due to the hardship of come
munication, my letter of 11 Margh 1947 was not received
by this Headquarters in due timé. I

ﬁ;.cafor,ag.r

.BANTIAGO\ DECATORTA
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et HEADQUARTERS

o HILIPPINES-RYUKYUS COMMAND
FICE OF THE COMMANDING GENERAL

GSCPU 091 PI /»072

APO 707
Mr. Santiago Decatg :
Burawen, Leyte A 14 APR 1Y
Philippines

Dear Mr. Decatorig;

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter, dated 11
ligreh 1947, in which you request recoghition of the roster af

'K Company, Reserve, 3rd Battalion, #5th Infantry Regiment,
92nd Division.

Special press release from Public Relations Office, !
AFWESPAC, dated 1 February 1946, stated that no applications
for recognition of guerrillas units would be accepted by this
headquarters after 15 March 1946. The recent press release
from Public Relatlions Office, PHILRYCOM, further announced
the closing date of 15 March 1947 for the submission of in=-
dividual claims for non-casualty recognition.:

It 1s generally considered that all concerned had ample
opportunity to prepare unit applications for recognition by
15 March 1946. In the opinion of this headquarters, your
request for an extension of the time 1liinit mentioned above

is not adequately justified and, therefore, is not favorably
considered.

Returned herewith is the roster in duplicate forwarded in
your letter.

This decision does not preclude individual request for
casualty recoghition by injured personnel or their heirs.

Upon request from ipterested individuals, appropriate casu-
alty forms will be forwarded.

Sincerely,

1 Incl
Roster in duplicgte
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G-3 File ¥

SURJECT: Recognition, request for
FROM : Santfiago Decatoria

GROSS REFEREICES

FOR ACTION BY: :
(file synbol only) :

GSCPIT Date

"OFFICER T4

e oy ing
Approvgl

t s
(File Symbol, (ictior]

TO 4 _ Fam:

Colonel Gerald F. Lillard: Fd

Basie, lir fr Santlago Decatoria to CG, PHILRYCON, dtd 11
lMarch 47, requesting recgn of the roster of "K" Co, Reserve,
3rd Bn, 95th Inf Regt, 92nd Div.

{?%Tm
1st Lt George E. Kemper -
c gL il
Concur: Maj C. H. Wgntzell
Actg Chief, Unit Branch
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HEADQUARTERS

PHILIPPINES=-RYURYUS COLMAND
OFFICE OF THE COILaNDING GENERAL

GECPU 091 PX 'ﬁ APO 707
¥r. Santiago Decatoria ; /{L 0’ 1 4APR 1947
Burawen, Leyte

Pmuppim

Dear Mr. Decatoria: §~ - ¥ ”".J”O’@

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter, dated 11
larch 1947, in which you request recognition of tﬂe roster of
"E" Company, Reserve, 3rd Battsllon, 95th Infantry Reglment,
92nd Pdvision.

Gpecial press release from Public Relations Office
AFWESPAC, dated 1 February 1946, stated that no applications
for recognition of guerrilla units would be gecepted by this
headquarters after 15 March 1946, The recent press release
from Public Relmtions Office, PHILRYCOM, further annocunced
the closing date of 15 March 1947 for the submission of in-
dividusl claims for non-casualty recognition.

It is generally considered that all concerned had ample
opportunity to prepare unit applicetions for recognition by
15 Hareh 1946. In the opinion of this headquarters, your
request for an extension of the time limdt mentioned above
is not adeguately justified and, therefore, is not favorably
considered.

Returned herewith is the roster in duplicate forwsrded in

your letter.

This decislon does not pualuﬂo individual request for

 casualty recognition by injured personnel or their heirs.
= F;nn r:iuest from interested individuals, appropriaste caste
. alty forms will be forwarded.

Sincerely,
Inel !
Roster in duplicate THOMAS J. BROWN
; : CWo, USA
el Gergld F., Lillard: e

3.
- Basie 5
: '!'p" %1!13 recgn of the roster of "K" Co, Reserve, 3rd Bn,

_reque
h Inf Regt, 92nd Div.

: er Concur: Ha} C. H. Wentzell
SRS R Nemp actg Chief, Unit Branch
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1tr fr Santiago Decatoria to CG, PHILRYCOM, dtd 11 March
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Burewen, Leyte
Mereh 31, 1047
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Philry
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1, Request that, the offlesrs and enlisted men inolmied
ia ths atSashed repsiter of 9 B0 Pooogaized, Thess ofe
fieers aad enlisted men did sotiw resistanse again the
Jepanesd Imparisl Foress im layte,

A8 & matter of faot Many of thes have died ag infii. "
sated ia the attaohed Fost® of troops while engaging the
sneny ip svvera; ongagtwents,

!‘::u;lg.m in tl';t:umnmr WEPY S0l
Bents o guerrilla man were Fegognized whish
!: the 9220 Divislen An Leyta Aves Command,

2, Request faworable sstien as the imiting dsto in ree
sogultion of gusrrilis malte will be Mereh 3 e 3947,
Sem oo O a0a 8 4 o
SAUTIAGO DEQATORIA
Cappain Iaf,
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